

An ISO 9001:2008 Port **ISPS CODE Compliant**

FD/FS.1/2017/ 093

To,

Shri Rajiv Rathi, Sr. Technical Director, Jeevan Praman Project, 3rd floor, NIC, 'A' Block, C90 Complex, Lodhi Road, NEW Delhi – 110 003.

Sir,

Sub: To Register Mormugao Port Trust as Pension Disbursing Agency.

It is informed that vide letter No. 11053/25/2016-Co-ord dated 09/11/2016, Ministry of Shipping has stated that the portal developed by NIC "Jeevan Praman" is being used for the Digital Life Certificate to be submitted by pensioners every year.

Mormugao Port Trust disburses its Pension to about 4214 pensioners. In view of the above, it is requested to register Mormugao Port Trust as Pension disbursing agency at Jeevan Praman Portal of NIC so that the facility can be availed by the Pensioners of Mormugao Port Trust.

Following are the details:

1. Pension Disbursing Agency: Mormugao Port Trust

Address: The FA & CAO, 2.

> 1st Floor, Administrative Bldg., Mormugao Port Trust, Headland Sada, GOA - 430 804.

> > Yours faithfully,

10x10 6/12/17

(Vinayaka Rao) FA & CAO Mormugao Port Trust

ō	कृपया आपके	सभी	पत्राचार	में	हमारी	फईल	संदर्भ	लिखे	I	Please quote our file reference in all your correspondence	
0000										statistics in an your correspondence	е

Code: 0000					station and your corresponden						
Code: 0832	Chairman	Dy. Chairman	CVO	Secretary	CME	CE	FA & CAO	TM	20		
BSNL	2521100	2521110	2521820	2521120	2521170				DC	CMO	CISF
EPABX	2594000	2594003	2594161	2594101	2594201	2521160	2521130	2521140	2521150	2521377	2521210
FAX	2521105	2521115	2521127	2521125	2521175	2594601 2521165	2594401 2521135	2594701 2521145	2594801		2594471
									2521155		2521210



TRUST

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE : HEADLAND SADA, GOA - 403 804 Mail: mptgoa@mptgoa.com6/12/2017/www.mptgoa.com